
Pray for the Nations
Abu Sharib in Chad

Source: Mark Fischer - Flickr

Population: 107,000
World Popl: 107,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Mararit
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.01%

Chr Adherents: 0.01%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Turku in Chad

Source: United Nations - Flickr

Population: 49,000
World Popl: 69,400

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Arab, Sudan

Main Language: Arabic, Juba
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Babalia in Chad

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Sub-Saharan African, othe

Main Language: Arabic, Chadian
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Baggara, Dekakire in Chad

Source: Sudan 101

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 22,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Arab, Shuwa

Main Language: Arabic, Chadian
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.01%

Chr Adherents: 0.01%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Baggara, Hemat in Chad

Source: Sudan 101

Population: 456,000
World Popl: 456,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Arab, Shuwa

Main Language: Arabic, Sudanese
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.02%

Chr Adherents: 0.02%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Baggara, Shuwa Arab in Chad

Source: Rita Willaert - Flickr

Population: 3,740,000
World Popl: 4,588,000

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Arab, Shuwa

Main Language: Arabic, Chadian
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 0.50%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bakha in Chad

Population: 3,700
World Popl: 3,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Karanga
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 3.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Banana, Mussei in Chad

Population: 477,000
World Popl: 561,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Musey
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Barein in Chad

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Barein
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Barma in Chad

Source: Pierre Laborde - Shutterstock

Population: 176,000
World Popl: 176,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Bagirmi
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.01%

Chr Adherents: 0.01%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bediondo Mbai in Chad

Population: 248,000
World Popl: 248,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Bedjond
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 23.0%

Chr Adherents: 77.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bedouin, Soliman in Chad

Population: 49,000
World Popl: 49,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Arab, Sudan

Main Language: Arabic, Algerian Saharan
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.02%

Chr Adherents: 0.03%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bernde in Chad

Source: Mark Fischer - Flickr

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guera-Naba of Chad

Main Language: Morom
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Besme, Huner in Chad

Source: Anonymous

Population: 4,800
World Popl: 4,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Besme
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bideyat, Beri in Chad

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 26,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Kanuri-Saharan

Main Language: Zaghawa
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bidio in Chad

Source: David Stanley - Flickr

Population: 76,000
World Popl: 76,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Bidiyo
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Bilala in Chad

Source: Bethany World Prayer Center

Population: 313,000
World Popl: 313,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guera-Naba of Chad

Main Language: Naba
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Birgid in Chad

Population: 33,000
World Popl: 33,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nubian

Main Language: Birgit
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.08%

Chr Adherents: 0.10%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bokoruge in Chad

Population: 125,000
World Popl: 135,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Daju, Dar Sila
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bolgo in Chad

Source: Max Chiswick - Wikimedia

Population: 7,100
World Popl: 7,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Bolgo
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 18.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bon Gula in Chad

Population: 4,200
World Popl: 4,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Bon Gula
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.42%

Chr Adherents: 0.42%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Boor in Chad

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Boor
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bua in Chad

Population: 30,000
World Popl: 30,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Bua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.08%

Chr Adherents: 0.10%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Buduma in Chad

Source: Carsten ten Brink - Flickr

Population: 169,000
World Popl: 177,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Buduma
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.03%

Chr Adherents: 0.04%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Bulgeda in Chad

Population: 72,000
World Popl: 72,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Kanuri-Saharan

Main Language: Dazaga
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinese, general in Chad

Source: Ming Xia - Flickr

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 15,473,400

Total Countries: 46
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Mandarin
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dagba in Chad

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 67,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Dagba
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dai, Dari in Chad

Population: 196,000
World Popl: 196,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Day
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 34.0%

Chr Adherents: 58.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Daju, Dar Daju in Chad

Source: Final Sudan

Population: 83,000
World Popl: 121,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Daju, Dar Daju
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dangaleat in Chad

Source: 101 Last Tribes

Population: 147,000
World Popl: 147,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Dangaleat
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Daza in Chad

Source: David Stanley - Flickr

Population: 629,000
World Popl: 728,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Kanuri-Saharan

Main Language: Dazaga
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Chad

Source: Kate Nelson/AusAID - Wikimedia

Population: 80,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Chadian Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Disa in Chad

Population: 7,200
World Popl: 7,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Disa
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.03%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
English-speaking, general in Chad

Source: Peter Mayer - Pixabay

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 57,300

Total Countries: 8
People Cluster: Anglo-American

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 50.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Fanya in Chad

Population: 3,800
World Popl: 3,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guera-Naba of Chad

Main Language: Fania
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 0.11%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Fongoro in Chad

Population: 5,200
World Popl: 8,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Fur
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
French in Chad

Source: Masters View / Howard Erickson

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 51,869,790

Total Countries: 82
People Cluster: French

Main Language: French
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.3%

Chr Adherents: 76.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Fulani, Adamawa in Chad

Source: Anton Ivanov - Shutterstock

Population: 357,000
World Popl: 3,676,000

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Fulani / Fulbe

Main Language: Fulfulde, Adamawa
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.07%

Chr Adherents: 0.07%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Fulani, Bagirmi in Chad

Source: Anonymous

Population: 52,000
World Popl: 292,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Fulani / Fulbe

Main Language: Fulfulde, Bagirmi
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.15%

Chr Adherents: 0.20%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Fulani, Nigerian in Chad

Source: Rosemary Lodge - Flickr

Population: 113,000
World Popl: 20,805,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Fulani / Fulbe

Main Language: Fulfulde, Nigerian
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.01%

Chr Adherents: 0.02%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Fur in Chad

Source: Anonymous

Population: 38,000
World Popl: 1,434,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Fur
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.04%

Chr Adherents: 0.04%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gablai, Kabalai in Chad

Population: 70,000
World Popl: 70,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Kabalai
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 63.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gabri in Chad

Population: 105,000
World Popl: 105,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Gabri
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 33.0%

Chr Adherents: 49.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gadang in Chad

Population: 8,700
World Popl: 8,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Gadang (Chad)
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.03%

Chr Adherents: 0.03%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gidar in Chad

Population: 46,000
World Popl: 225,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Gidar
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 21.0%

Chr Adherents: 32.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gor in Chad

Source: Anonymous

Population: 201,000
World Popl: 201,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Gor
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 81.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gori in Chad

Population: 2,300
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Sub-Saharan African, othe

Main Language: Laal
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Goulai in Chad

Population: 642,000
World Popl: 642,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Gulay
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Gula Iro, Goula in Chad

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Gula Iro
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.95%

Chr Adherents: 41.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gula, Sara Gula in Chad

Population: 31,000
World Popl: 31,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Gula (Chad)
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hausa in Chad

Source: Erik Laursen, New Covenant Missi

Population: 393,000
World Popl: 59,120,000

Total Countries: 16
People Cluster: Hausa

Main Language: Hausa
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.01%

Chr Adherents: 0.01%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jaya in Chad

Population: 8,600
World Popl: 8,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Jaya
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.27%

Chr Adherents: 0.27%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jegu in Chad

Population: 5,900
World Popl: 5,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Jonkor Bourmataguil
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.05%

Chr Adherents: 0.05%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jongor, Dionkor in Chad

Population: 61,000
World Popl: 61,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Migaama
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaba in Chad

Source: Anonymous

Population: 73,000
World Popl: 194,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Kabba
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 26.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaba Demi in Chad

Population: 157,000
World Popl: 157,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Sudanic

Main Language: Kaba Deme, Sara
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 39.0%

Chr Adherents: 69.9%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kaba Na in Chad

Source: Saiid - Wikimedia

Population: 138,000
World Popl: 138,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Kaba Naa, Sara
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.0%

Chr Adherents: 74.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kabba-Laka in Chad

Population: 229,000
World Popl: 242,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Laka
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 33.0%

Chr Adherents: 86.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kado Herde in Chad

Population: 131,000
World Popl: 131,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Herde
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kajakse in Chad

Population: 52,000
World Popl: 52,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Kajakse
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.04%

Chr Adherents: 0.06%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kanembu in Chad

Source: James Lane

Population: 1,051,000
World Popl: 1,088,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Kanuri-Saharan

Main Language: Kanembu
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.01%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kanuri, Yerwa in Chad

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 237,000
World Popl: 9,373,000

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: Kanuri-Saharan

Main Language: Kanuri, Yerwa
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.01%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karang in Chad

Population: 3,700
World Popl: 30,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Karang
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 8.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karanga in Chad

Population: 29,000
World Popl: 29,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Karanga
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 4.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kendeje in Chad

Population: 5,700
World Popl: 5,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Kendeje
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kenga in Chad

Population: 139,000
World Popl: 139,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guera-Naba of Chad

Main Language: Kenga
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 0.30%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kera in Chad

Source: Anonymous

Population: 175,000
World Popl: 190,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Kera
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kibet in Chad

Population: 96,000
World Popl: 96,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Kibet
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kim in Chad

Population: 60,000
World Popl: 60,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Kim
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 62.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kimre in Chad

Source: Nigel Coates

Population: 48,000
World Popl: 48,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Kimre
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 38.0%

Chr Adherents: 59.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Koke in Chad

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 2,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Koke
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 49.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kotoko, Lagwan in Chad

Source: Ken Doerr - Flickr

Population: 1,800
World Popl: 10,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Lagwan
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 0.20%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kotoko, Malgbe in Chad

Population: 85,000
World Popl: 96,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Malgbe
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kotoko, Maslam in Chad

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Maslam
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kotoko, Mpade in Chad

Population: 6,700
World Popl: 33,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Mpade
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 2.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kotoko, Mser in Chad

Population: 3,400
World Popl: 4,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Mser
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 0.20%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kreda in Chad

Source: Anonymous

Population: 183,000
World Popl: 183,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Kanuri-Saharan

Main Language: Dazaga
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kujarge in Chad

Population: 5,300
World Popl: 5,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Kujarge
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.05%

Chr Adherents: 0.10%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kuka in Chad

Source: Let Chad Be Glad

Population: 175,000
World Popl: 175,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guera-Naba of Chad

Main Language: Naba
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kuo in Chad

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 36,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Kuo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 16.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kurumi, Kulfe in Chad

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Kulfa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kwang in Chad

Population: 66,000
World Popl: 66,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Kwang
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.0%

Chr Adherents: 73.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lele in Chad

Population: 111,000
World Popl: 111,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Lele (Chad)
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 31.0%

Chr Adherents: 45.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lutos-Ruto in Chad

Source: Anonymous

Population: 7,800
World Popl: 34,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Luto
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 23.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maba, Mabangi in Chad

Source: Anonymous

Population: 628,000
World Popl: 660,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Maba (Chad)
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.01%

Chr Adherents: 0.04%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mahamid in Chad

Source: Sudan 101

Population: 36,000
World Popl: 296,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Arab, Shuwa

Main Language: Arabic, Chadian
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Majera in Chad

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 2,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Majera
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.11%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mangbai in Chad

Population: 6,000
World Popl: 22,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Mambai
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mango in Chad

Population: 129,000
World Popl: 129,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Mango
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mararit in Chad

Source: Frontiers

Population: 60,000
World Popl: 103,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Mararit
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.01%

Chr Adherents: 0.03%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Marba, Kulung in Chad

Population: 354,000
World Popl: 354,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Marba
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.0%

Chr Adherents: 82.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Marfa in Chad

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 24,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Marfa
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.7%

Chr Adherents: 5.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Masa in Chad

Source: Anonymous

Population: 297,000
World Popl: 639,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Masana
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 25.0%

Chr Adherents: 59.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Masalit in Chad

Source: Anonymous

Population: 147,000
World Popl: 691,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Masalit
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.01%

Chr Adherents: 0.01%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Massalat in Chad

Source: Bethany World Prayer Center

Population: 45,000
World Popl: 45,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Arabic, Chadian
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.01%

Chr Adherents: 0.01%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mawa in Chad

Source: Erik Laursen, New Covenant Missi

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 21,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Mawa (Chad)
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.09%

Chr Adherents: 0.09%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mbara in Chad

Population: 5,300
World Popl: 5,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Mbara (Chad)
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 4.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mbum in Chad

Population: 44,000
World Popl: 157,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Mbum
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 16.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Medogo in Chad

Population: 44,000
World Popl: 44,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guera-Naba of Chad

Main Language: Naba
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.02%

Chr Adherents: 0.02%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mesme, Zime in Chad

Population: 79,000
World Popl: 79,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Mesme
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 40.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mesmedje in Chad

Population: 101,000
World Popl: 101,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Masmaje
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.01%

Chr Adherents: 0.01%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Miltu in Chad

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Bagirmi
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 4.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mimi, Amdang in Chad

Source: Abdelrahman Abdallah

Population: 112,000
World Popl: 186,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Amdang
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mogum in Chad

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 24,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Mogum
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 2.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mokoulou in Chad

Source: Anonymous

Population: 51,000
World Popl: 51,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Mukulu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mubi in Chad

Population: 139,000
World Popl: 139,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Mubi
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mulgi in Chad

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 10,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Mulgi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 2.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mundang in Chad

Population: 436,000
World Popl: 584,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Mundang
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Musgum, Mulwi in Chad

Population: 96,000
World Popl: 330,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Musgu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 23.0%

Chr Adherents: 33.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nancere in Chad

Population: 180,000
World Popl: 180,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Nancere
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ndam, Dam in Chad

Population: 28,000
World Popl: 28,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Ndam
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.08%

Chr Adherents: 0.10%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ngam in Chad

Population: 172,000
World Popl: 200,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Ngam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 21.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Ngambay in Chad

Source: Christian Koumtog

Population: 2,101,000
World Popl: 2,212,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Ngambay
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ngete in Chad

Population: 42,000
World Popl: 42,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Ngete
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 25.0%

Chr Adherents: 48.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nielim, Mjillem in Chad

Population: 20,000
World Popl: 20,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Niellim
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 0.30%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nzakmbay in Chad

Population: 56,000
World Popl: 81,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Nzakambay
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 23.0%

Chr Adherents: 45.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pana in Chad

Population: 3,300
World Popl: 149,000

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Pana (Central African Rep
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 42.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Peve, Lame in Chad

Population: 98,000
World Popl: 110,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Peve
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Runga in Chad

Source: hdptcar - Flickr

Population: 84,000
World Popl: 118,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Runga
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saba in Chad

Population: 4,200
World Popl: 4,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Saba
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 0.30%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Sango in Chad

Source: Amy Kuhl

Population: 75,000
World Popl: 802,700

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Sango
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sara Majingai-Ngama, Sar in Chad

Population: 580,000
World Popl: 580,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Sar
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sara Mbai in Chad

Population: 343,000
World Popl: 365,400

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Sara-Bagirmi

Main Language: Mbay
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 89.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sarwa in Chad

Population: 7,000
World Popl: 7,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Sarua
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 0.40%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sinyar, Shamya in Chad

Population: 37,000
World Popl: 37,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Sinyar
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.01%

Chr Adherents: 0.01%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sokoro, Tunjur in Chad

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 23,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Sokoro
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 5.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Somrai, Sabine in Chad

Population: 29,000
World Popl: 29,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Soumraye
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 23.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sungor, Asungor in Chad

Population: 92,000
World Popl: 118,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Assangori
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.01%

Chr Adherents: 0.02%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Surbakhal in Chad

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 24,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Surbakhal
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.01%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tama in Chad

Source: Anonymous

Population: 247,000
World Popl: 339,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Ouaddai-Fur

Main Language: Tama (Chad)
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Taram, Temki in Chad

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 1,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Tamki
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tobanga in Chad

Population: 98,000
World Popl: 98,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Tobanga
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Torom in Chad

Source: Anonymous

Population: 27,000
World Popl: 27,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Toram
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.03%

Chr Adherents: 0.05%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tubu, Teda in Chad

Source: Anonymous

Population: 112,000
World Popl: 160,600

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: Kanuri-Saharan

Main Language: Tedaga
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tuburi in Chad

Population: 237,000
World Popl: 454,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Tupuri
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 38.0%

Chr Adherents: 83.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tumak in Chad

Population: 99,000
World Popl: 99,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Tumak
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Tunya in Chad

Population: 8,900
World Popl: 8,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Tunia
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ubi in Chad

Source: Erik Laursen, New Covenant Missi

Population: 9,000
World Popl: 9,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Ubi
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.25%

Chr Adherents: 0.25%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zaghawa in Chad

Source: Anonymous

Population: 204,000
World Popl: 353,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Kanuri-Saharan

Main Language: Zaghawa
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zan Gula in Chad

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Zan Gula
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 3.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zirenkel in Chad

Population: 8,300
World Popl: 8,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Zerenkel
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3


